RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA TO ADOPT THE 2025 CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATES CALENDAR TO CLARIFY THE TIME AND LOCATION OF THE CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETINGS

WHEREAS, the Fayetteville City Council has enacted a strategic plan that promotes efficient and effective government; and

WHEREAS, the City's strategic plan includes targets for action that require significant commitments on City resources and time to complete; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is committed to ensuring that the public is informed about the issues, activities and actions of the City; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED to adopt the attached calendar titled City Council Meeting Dates to clarify the time and location of the City Council regular meetings for 2025; and RESOLVES that any deviations of these regular meetings will be done consistent with the North Carolina Open Meetings Law.

PASSED	AND	APPRO	OVED	BY	THE	CITY	COUNC	IL	OF	THE	CITY	OF
FAYETT	EVILLI	E, NORT	TH CA	ROL	INA, th	is the _	day of	:			, ′	2024
such meet present an	_		compli	iance	with th	ne Open	Meetings	Act	at v	vhich a	quorum	was
					By:							
					J	MITCH	COLVIN	, MA	YOl	R		

ATTEST:	
PAMELA I MEGILL CITY CLERK	